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Property Details

Mota, Edgar APN: 227-114-004
4166 Canterbury Rd, Riverside, CA 92504 Riverside County

Owner Information

Primary Owner: MOTA, EDGAR Secondary Owner:
Mail Address: 4166 CANTERBURY RD Site Address: 4166 CANTERBURY RD
RIVERSIDE CA 92504 RIVERSIDE CA 92504

Assessor Parcel Number: 227-114-004
Census Tract: 0314.02 Housing Tract Number:
Lot Number: 24

Legal description: Lot: 24 Abbreviated Description: LOT:24 CITY:RIVERSIDE LOT 24 MB 025/083 ZAK RANCHO TR
City/Muni/Twp: RIVERSIDE

Sale Information

Sale Date: 01/03/2018 Document #: 2018-0002874 Sale Amount: $305,000
Seller: TRINITY Sale Type: Cost/SF: $338
REDEVELOPMENT
INC

Assessment & Tax Information

Assessed Value: $72,458 Land Value: $29,827 Imp. Value: $42,631
Homeowner H % Improvement: 58.84%
Exemption:
Tax Amount: $817.06 Tax Status: Current Tax Year: 2017
Tax Rate Area: 9-002 Tax Account ID: 227114004

Property Characteristics

Bedrooms: 2 Year Built: 1953 Pool:
Bathrooms: 1 Square Feet: 900 SF Lot Size: 8,712 SF
Partial Baths: Number of Units: 0 No of Stories: 1
Total Rooms: Garage: Detached 1 Fire Place:
Property Type: Single Family Residential Properties Building Style: Owner

Exclusions:

Use Code: Single Family Residential Zoning: R1065



Transaction History

Mota, Edgar APN: 227-114-004
4166 Canterbury Rd, Riverside, CA 92504 Riverside County

Mortgage Record

Recording Date: 01/03/2018 Document #:2018-0002877 BK-PG -
Loan Amount: $8,984 Loan Type: Stand Alone First
TD Due Date: Type of Financing:

Interest Rate:
Lender Name: LOANDEPOT.COM LLC
Lender Type: Mortgage Company
Borrowers Name: MOTA, EDGAR
Vesting:

Mortgage Record

Recording Date: 01/03/2018 Document #: 2018-0002876 BK-PG -
Loan Amount: $10,675 Loan Type: Unknown Loan Type
TD Due Date: Type of Financing:

Interest Rate:
Lender Name: LOANDEPOT.COM LLC
Lender Type: Mortgage Company
Borrowers Name: MOTA, EDGAR
Vesting:

Mortgage Record

Recording Date: 01/03/2018 Document #:2018-0002875 BK-PG -
Loan Amount: $299,475 Loan Type: FHA
TD Due Date: 02/01/2048 Type of Financing:

Interest Rate:
Lender Name: LOANDEPOT.COM LLC
Lender Type: Mortgage Company
Borrowers Name: MOTA, EDGAR
Vesting:

Prior Transfer

Recording Date: 01/03/2018 Document #: 2018-0002874 BK-PG -
Price: $305,000 Document Type: Grant Deed
First TD: $299,475 Type of Sale: Sales Price Rounded From Tax
Mortgage Doc #: 2018-0002875 Interest Rate:

Lender Name: LOANDEPOT.COM LLC
Buyer Name: MOTA, EDGAR
Buyer Vesting:
Seller Name: TRINITY REDEVELOPMENT INC



Legal description: Lot: 24 Map Ref: MB 25 PG 83&84
City/Muni/Twp: RIVERSIDE

Mortgage Release

Recording Date: 01/03/2018 Document #:2018-0002873 BK-PG -
Loan Amount: $237,000 Document Type: Substitution Of Trustee And Full
Reconveyance
Original Lender: FIRST AMERICAN TITLE Origination Doc #: 2017-0280160 BK-PG -
INSURANCE
Borrowers Name: TRINITY REDEVELOPMENT INC.
Origination Recording Date: 07/10/2017 Effective Date: 12/01/2017

Current Lender: DURANT ENTERPRISES INC.

Mortgage Record

Recording Date: 07/10/2017 Document #: 2017-0280160 BK-PG -
Loan Amount: $237,000 Loan Type: Unknown Loan Type
TD Due Date: Type of Financing:

Interest Rate:
Lender Name: FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE
Lender Type: Insurance
Borrowers Name: TRINITY REDEVELOPMENT INC
Vesting:

Prior Transfer

Recording Date: 06/27/2017 Document #:2017-0259491 BK-PG -
Price: $232,000 Document Type: Grant Deed
First TD: N/A Type of Sale: Sales Price Rounded From Tax
Mortgage Doc #: Interest Rate:

Lender Name:
Buyer Name: TRINITY REDEVELOPMENT INC
Buyer Vesting:
Seller Name: VASQUEZ, RAY; VASQUEZ, MARCIA
Legal description: Lot: 24 Map Ref: MB 25 PG 83&84
City/Muni/Twp: RIVERSIDE

Mortgage Release

Recording Date: 04/25/2017 Document #: 2017-0164603 BK-PG -
Loan Amount: N/A Document Type: Release Of Mortgage
Original Lender: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. Origination Doc #: 2006-0550590 BK-PG -

SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO
WACHOVIA MORTGAGE, FSB
FKA WORLD SAVINGS BANK,
FSB

Borrowers Name: DAVID L DIAMOND
Origination Recording Date: 07/27/2006 Effective Date: 04/25/2017

Current Lender: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO WACHOVIA MORTGAGE, FSB FKA
WORLD SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Prior Transfer



Recording Date: 04/18/2017 Document #:2017-0155391 BK-PG -

Price: $200,000 Document Type: Grant Deed
First TD: N/A Type of Sale: Sales Price Rounded From Tax
Mortgage Doc #: Interest Rate:

Lender Name:
Buyer Name: VASQUEZ, RAY; VASQUEZ, MARCIA
Buyer Vesting: Joint Tenants
Seller Name: DIAMOND, DAVID L
Legal description: Lot: 24 Map Ref: MB 25 PG 83&84
City/Muni/Twp: RIVERSIDE

Foreclosure Record

Recording Date: 04/11/2012 Document #: 2012-0165395 BK-PG -
Document Type: Notice Of Rescission
Original Foreclosure Document: 2011-0528001
Legal description:

Foreclosure Record

Recording Date: 03/01/2012 Document #:2012-0092977 BK-PG -
Document Type: Notice Of Sale

Auction Location: 847 W 6TH ST, CORONA
Auction Date/Time: 03/21/2012 09:00 A.M.
Min. Bid Amount $88,782
Legal description:

Foreclosure Record

Recording Date: 11/30/2011 Document #:2011-0528001 BK-PG -
Document Type: Notice Of Default Case Number: 1348550-02

Beneficiary Name:
Trustor Names: DIAMOND, DAVID L
Trustee Name: CAL WESTERN RECONVEYANCE CORPORATION
Mailing Address: 525 E MAIN ST, EL CAJON, CA 92022-9004
Trustee Phone #: 619-590-9200
TS#:1348550-02 Loan Doc #: 2006-0550590
Loan Date: 07/27/2006 Loan Amount: $75,000
Contact Name: WELLS FARGO BANK NA
Attention: CAL WESTERN RECONVEYANCE CORPORATION
Mailing Address: 525 E MAIN ST, EL CAJON, CA 92022-9004
Legal description:

Mortgage Record

Recording Date: 07/27/2006 Document #: 2006-0550590 BK-PG -
Loan Amount: $75,000 Loan Type: Stand Alone First
TD Due Date: 08/15/2036 Type of Financing: Fixed To Adjustable

Interest Rate:
Lender Name: WORLD SAVINGS BANK FSB
Lender Type: Bank



Borrowers Name: DIAMOND, DAVID L
Vesting:

Prior Transfer

Recording Date: 12/00/1977
Price: $38,000
First TD: N/A
Mortgage Doc #:
Lender Name:
Buyer Name:
Buyer Vesting:
Seller Name:
Legal description: Lot: 24
Abbreviated Description: LOT 24 MB 025/083 ZAK RANCHO TR
City/Muni/Twp: RIVERSIDE

Document #: 1977-0238588 BK-PG -

Document Type:

Type of Sale: Price Unconfirmed
Interest Rate:



Mota,

4166 Canterbury Rd, Riverside, CA 92504

Edgar

Comparables

APN: 227-114-004
Riverside County

No.

10

11

12

13

14

15

Address

Subject Property
4259 EILEEN ST

4175 EILEEN ST

3909 ROCKINGHAM PL
8085 GARFIELD ST
3866 CANTERBURY RD
8215 CAMELIA DR
8183 COLEMAN ST
4026 ADAMS ST

4126 PADEN ST

4106 CANTERBURY RD
4267 VIA SAN LUIS
4363 VIA SAN JOSE
8252 MARIE ST

4232 JEFFERSON ST

4326 VIA SAN LUIS

Date
01/03/2018
01/19/2018
01/19/2018
12/19/2017
12/11/2017
12/08/2017
11/14/2017
11/13/2017
11/09/2017
11/02/2017
11/02/2017
10/31/2017
10/23/2017
10/23/2017
10/23/2017

10/19/2017

Price
$305,000
$220,000
$248,000
$367,500
$318,000
$358,000
$300,000
$345,000
$385,000
$761,545
$648,000
$295,500
$359,500
$345,000
$158,409

$310,000

SISF
$339
$241
$268
$356
$294
$264
$256
$282
$225
$680
$411
$329
$256
$240
$126

$189

Bld/Area RM/BR/Bth

900
912
924
1,030
1,081
1,351
1,170
1,222
1,706
1,119
1,574
896
1,402
1,437
1,252

1,640

1211
/311
/311
1211.5
12/1.5
12/1.5
/311
/3/1.75
14/1.75
1312
132
1211
132
/3/1.75
1411.75

1412

YB

1953

1953

1953

1954

1954

1954

1950

1958

1949

1955

1953

1950

1950

1959

1950

1950

Lot Area
8,712 SF
8,276 SF
8,712 SF
8,276 SF
7,405 SF
6,970 SF
7,405 SF
6,534 SF
13,939 SF
6,534 SF

871 SF
6,098 SF
6,534 SF
6,970 SF
6,534 SF

6,534 SF

Pool

Yes

Yes

Yes

Proxim.

.14 Mi.
.03 Mi.
.34 Mi.
.23 Mi.
.39 Mi.
.37 Mi.
.35 Mi.
.29 Mi.
.13 Mi.
.07 Mi.
.31 Mi.
.34 Mi.
.35 Mi.
.31 Mi.

.32 Mi.



Detailed View

No. Address Date Price S/SF Bld/Area RM/BR/Bth YB Lot Area  Pool Proxim.
Su bject Property 01/03/2018 $305,000 $339 900 12/1 1953 8,712 SF
1 4259 EILEEN ST 01/19/2018 $220,000 $241 912 13/1 1953 8,276 SF .14 Mi.

RIVERSIDE, CA 92504-2421
APN: 227-072-004 Document #: 2018-0023509 Document Type:Grant Deed Price Code: R

Property Type: Single Family Residential Properties Land Use: Single Family Residential
Legal: Lot:36 Subdivision:CALIFORNIA SQUARE MapRef:MB 25 PG 87&88 City/Muni/Twp:RIVERSIDE

Buyer Name: VARELAS, JOSE ANTONIO VARELAS, MERCEDES CAZARES DE

Seller Name: MORENO, MANUEL ROBERTO SAUCEDO CASTILLO, ADELINA GONZALEZ

2 4175 EILEEN ST 01/19/2018 $248,000 $268 924 /3/1 1953 8,712 SF Yes .03 Mi.
RIVERSIDE, CA 92504-3032

APN: 227-114-018 Document #: 2018-0023719 Document Type:Grant Deed Price Code: R

Property Type: Single Family Residential Properties Land Use: Single Family Residential
Legal: Lot:58 Subdivision:ZAK RANCHO TRACT MapRef:MB 25 PG 83&84 City/Muni/Twp:RIVERSIDE

Buyer Name: REVIVI LLC

Seller Name: FANNIE MAE FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSN

3909 ROCKINGHAM PL 12/19/2017 $367,500 $356 1,030 12/1.5 1954 8,276 SF .34 Mi.
RIVERSIDE, CA 92504-3142

APN: 227-215-002 Document #: 2017-0531475 Document Type:Grant Deed Price Code: R

w

Property Type: Single Family Residential Properties Land Use: Single Family Residential

Legal: Lot:92 Subdivision:CANTERBURY ROAD TRACT MapRef:MB 26 PG 1&2 Abbreviated Description:TRA 009 City/Muni/Twp:RIVERSIDE
Buyer Name: AMENERO, BRIANA

Seller Name: COAST TO COAST PROPERTIES GP TWO SEAS LLC

8085 GARFIELD ST 12/11/2017 $318,000 $294 1,081 1211.5 1954 7,405 SF .23 Mi.
RIVERSIDE, CA 92504-3035

APN: 227-211-007 Document #: 2017-0518819 Document Type:Grant Deed Price Code: R

Sy

Property Type: Single Family Residential Properties Land Use: Single Family Residential
Legal: Lot:47 Subdivision:CANTERBURY ROAD TRACT MapRef:MB 26 PG 1&2 City/Muni/Twp:RIVERSIDE

Buyer Name: ZIEMBO, SANDY M ZIEMBO, KENNETH M

Seller Name: SALYER, PRISCILLA M

3866 CANTERBURY RD 12/08/2017 $358,000 $264 1,351 12/1.5 1954 6,970 SF .39 Mi.
RIVERSIDE, CA 92504-3133

(&)]

APN: 227-222-004 Document #: 2017-0516372 Document Type:Grant Deed Price Code: R

Property Type: Single Family Residential Properties Land Use: Single Family Residential
Legal: Lot:84 Subdivision:CANTERBURY ROAD TRACT MapRef:MB 26 PG 1&2 City/Muni/Twp:RIVERSIDE

Buyer Name: GUNKEL, NICOLE M

Seller Name: DURAN, JOSEPH A DURAN, LUCIA L

8215 CAMELIA DR 11/14/2017 $300,000 $256 1,170 13/1 1950 7,405 SF .37 Mi.
RIVERSIDE, CA 92504-2411

()]

APN: 227-032-028 Document #: 2017-0476195 Document Type:Grant Deed Price Code: R
Property Type: Single Family Residential Properties Land Use: Single Family Residential

Legal: Lot:32 Subdivision:MAGNOLIA VILLAGE TRACT MapRef:MB 23 PG 72 Abbreviated Description: TRA 009 City/Muni/Twp:RIVERSIDE



Buyer Name: KHANDAKER, KHALIDE KHANDAKER, ABU

Seller Name: BOOTY, RODNEY S

8183 COLEMAN ST 11/13/2017 $345,000 $282 1,222 13/1.75 1958 6,534 SF Yes .35 Mi.
RIVERSIDE, CA 92504-3100

~

APN: 227-201-012 Document #: 2017-0474786 Document Type:Grant Deed Price Code: R

Property Type: Single Family Residential Properties Land Use: Single Family Residential
Legal: Lot:81 Subdivision:OAK MANOR NO 6 MapRef:MB 34 PG 91&92 City/Muni/Twp:RIVERSIDE

Buyer Name: OLMOS, REGINALDO OLMOS, ARACELI P

Seller Name: MENDIZABAL, MAYNOR MENDIZABAL, BRENDA

4026 ADAMS ST 11/09/2017 $385,000 $225 1,706 1411.75 1949 13,939 SF .29 Mi.
RIVERSIDE, CA 92504-3004

[ee]

APN: 193-291-015 Document #: 2017-0472993 Document Type:Grant Deed Price Code: R

Property Type: Single Family Residential Properties Land Use: Single Family Residential
Legal: Abbreviated Description:TRA 009 City/Muni/Twp:RIVERSIDE

Buyer Name: GOWER, VALERIE

Seller Name: ARIXA FUND Il LLC

4126 PADEN ST 11/02/2017 $761,545 $680 1,119 132 1955 6,534 SF .13 Mi.
RIVERSIDE, CA 92504-3012

©

APN: 227-112-008 Document #: 2017-0458262 Document Type:Grant Deed Price Code: R

Property Type: Single Family Residential Properties Land Use: Single Family Residential
Legal: Lot:8 Subdivision:CALIFOMIA MANOR MapRef:MB 27 PG 14 City/Muni/Twp:RIVERSIDE

Buyer Name: PAHMEIER, DANIELLE M PAHMEIER, MATTHEW D

Seller Name: REITER, LYNETTE A REITER, WILLIAM

104106 CANTERBURY RD 11/02/2017 $648,000 $411 1,574 132 1953 871SF .07 Mi.
RIVERSIDE, CA 92504-3022

APN: 227-114-021 Document #: 2017-0458002 Document Type:Grant Deed Price Code: R

Property Type: Single Family Residential Properties Land Use: Single Family Residential
Legal: Lot:30 Subdivision:ZAK RANCHO TRACT MapRef:MB 25 PG 83&84 City/Muni/Twp:RIVERSIDE

Buyer Name: OLAH, ELIZABETH OLAH, MARCUS

Seller Name: PRINCE, JERRY LOU E PRINCE TRUST

114267 VIA SAN LUIS 10/31/2017 $295,500 $329 896 12/1 1950 6,098 SF .31 Mi.
RIVERSIDE, CA 92504-2452

APN: 227-085-003 Document #: 2017-0452807 Document Type:Grant Deed Price Code: R

Property Type: Single Family Residential Properties Land Use: Single Family Residential
Legal: Lot:75 Subdivision:HEERS SUBDIVISION MapRef:MB 23 PG 77 City/Muni/Twp:RIVERSIDE

Buyer Name: PEREZ, SERGIO PEREZ, MARGARITA M

Seller Name: ZYSKOWSKI, KELLY

124363 VIA SAN JOSE 10/23/2017 $359,500 $256 1,402 1312 1950 6,534 SF .34 Mi.
RIVERSIDE, CA 92504-2400

APN: 227-062-004 Document #: 2017-0440330 Document Type:Grant Deed Price Code: R
Property Type: Single Family Residential Properties Land Use: Single Family Residential

Legal: Lot:27 Subdivision:HEERS SUBDIVISION MapRef:MB 23 PG 77 City/Muni/Twp:RIVERSIDE



Buyer Name: WASHINGTON, JEANNETT
Seller Name: RIVIERA PROPERTY GROUP LLC

138252 MARIE ST 10/23/2017 $345,000 $240 1,437 /3/1.75 1959 6,970 SF Yes .35 Mi.
RIVERSIDE, CA 92504-3116

APN: 227-193-007 Document #: 2017-0439760 Document Type:Grant Deed Price Code: R

Property Type: Single Family Residential Properties Land Use: Single Family Residential
Legal: Lot:27 Subdivision:RIVIERA ESTATES MapRef:MB 37 PG 43 City/Muni/Twp:RIVERSIDE

Buyer Name: ORELLANA APOLINAR, DIANA

Seller Name: SIMS, CARLA DENICE

144232 JEFFERSON ST 10/23/2017 $158,409 $126 1,252 14/11.75 1950 6,534 SF .31 Mi.
RIVERSIDE, CA 92504-2425

APN: 227-085-014 Document #: 2017-0440148 Document Type:Grant Deed Price Code: R

Property Type: Single Family Residential Properties Land Use: Single Family Residential
Legal: Lot:86 Subdivision:HEERS SUBDIVISION MapRef:MB 23 PG 77 City/Muni/Twp:RIVERSIDE

Buyer Name: TORO, JAIME CANALES SALAS, ADA F CANALES

Seller Name: PEARSON, WILLIE JEAN SPIRO, REBEKAH RUTH

154326 VIA SAN LUIS 10/19/2017 $310,000 $189 1,640 1412 1950 6,534 SF .32 Mi.
RIVERSIDE, CA 92504-2453

APN: 227-062-015 Document #: 2017-0435840 Document Type:Grant Deed Price Code: R

Property Type: Single Family Residential Properties Land Use: Single Family Residential

Legal: Lot:58 Subdivision:HEERS SUBDIVISION MapRef:MB 23 PG 77 Abbreviated Description:TRA 009 City/Muni/Twp:RIVERSIDE
Buyer Name: ALVAREZ, MAYRA Y ALVAREZ, MARCO A

Seller Name: GONZALEZ, JOSE

Area Sales Analysis

Total Area Sales: 15 Median # of Bedrooms: 3
Median Lot Size: 6,970 SF Median # of Baths: 1.75
Median Living Area: 1,222 SF Median Year Built: 1953
Price Range - 2 Yrs: $158,409 To $761,545 Age Range:59 Years To 69 Years

Median Value: $345,000 Median Age: 65 Years
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Click here to get the map in PDF

Click here to get the map in TIF

£267 SN

00 61441 B pUOT SPisIONY GG O G W

2 o wno, o

L8708 g
OUDYY BILIOKIDD  BlLE GW

HIVD  WINAGD  FGISHINY
/i 9d LZZNG oYW S.H085355Y

I O4ITY Yo7 BE-£8/GE G
] @ 2 ol
B - dor A N e 11\w| P ﬂ@\ W.—M.u:w%\ | &
,E.d.«.\.\\m«o E2a4 ﬁ../hw Fxs V351 uw\; a5 e o T30 B Bor n\yp A ,,J e M.l 5 g5 rern uqﬂm“n il o | o
SO 3 5 B e @ @ < 3 ! P o @@ o S Qm,@ “m_: ,
=77 . g s ! = ] 107, m: 7
[ s [ |
@ oy S0 fe @@ o | Fe@l@=y |2 TElE a) |
T7sT 0 2 E A o i _xﬁw _
N )
_® P m 8 ko= @ @ 2y s @ 16 4 N &
BN ]
5] [’ ! '
u® o S 8 L] @ @ w oy B "o @ : @ e 3 B
L8580 4 i 3
N Ty P £t
S @ 5 g g | ] E sz g 5 o ® ® oy
o N >
5/l 3 Jmm\\ e y (D — @
.
@ @ 9 8 3 3 B ® @ * 3 mm s foe @@ o 4 &
. N A asas N 3 W 3
TTELT 5 ,, B p o 7 - 2
3 ) -
SO NP N § R @@ « 3 5 s @@ P
EI ) = o 1887 N ) —
B @ 8 o (@ @ &% 3§ e o @ »e & % mm R @ - @ RN T
. Y o | Q ;
kL g r ~ . ! _ ]
@ & 8 =z @ @® = & s 2 @ @ & % B s @@ o b ‘
) 98 ‘8¢
= - 0 -
. - N
,,\w,u w.® e ¥ Y @ @ w8 L e °u @ s m o | o
Y LsBov! PraRT . 2or  Jasle N s '

g 107
25 L&LE 981l i

4 07 M g
OH Tyt - ——— N

. T

MEY 554

02 9/HHI B ONVT JOISHINE MO
FOISHINY 40 ALD HOd



Mota, Edgar
4166 Canterbury Rd, Riverside, CA 92504

Neighbors

APN: 227-114-004
Riverside County

MOTA, EDGAR

4166 CANTERBURY RD
RIVERSIDE CA 92504
APN: 227-114-004
Bedrooms: 2

Square Feet: 900 SF
Year Built: 1953

MARTINEZ JURLEEN
4156 CANTERBURY RD
RIVERSIDE CA 92504
APN: 227-114-005
Bedrooms: 3

Square Feet: 900 SF
Year Built: 1953

LOGAN ANN H; LOGAN FRANKLIN
4146 CANTERBURY RD
RIVERSIDE CA 92504

APN: 227-114-006

Bedrooms: 3

Square Feet: 960 SF

Year Built: 1953

REVIVI LLC,

4175 EILEEN ST
RIVERSIDE CA 92504
APN: 227-114-018
Bedrooms: 3

Square Feet: 924 SF
Year Built: 1953

ORTIZ NORMA

4185 EILEEN ST
RIVERSIDE CA 92504
APN: 227-114-019
Bedrooms: 3

Square Feet: 876 SF
Year Built: 1953

MADRID IRENE; MADRID DANNY
4136 CANTERBURY RD
RIVERSIDE CA 92504

APN: 227-114-007

Bedrooms: 3

Square Feet: 918 SF

Year Built: 1953

Bathrooms: 1
Lot Size: 8,712 SF
Garage: D

Bathrooms: 1
Lot Size: 8,712 SF
Garage: C

Bathrooms: 1
Lot Size: 8,712 SF
Garage: D

Bathrooms: 1
Lot Size: 8,712 SF
Garage: C

Bathrooms: 1
Lot Size: 8,712 SF
Garage: C

Bathrooms: 1
Lot Size: 871 SF
Garage: D

CARMONA FRANCISCO; CARMONA JUANITA

4165 CANTERBURY RD
RIVERSIDE CA 92504
APN: 227-115-007
Bedrooms: 3

Bathrooms: 1

SWARTZ KENNETH C
4176 CANTERBURY RD
RIVERSIDE CA 92504
APN: 227-114-003
Bedrooms: 3

Square Feet: 918 SF
Year Built: 1953

Bathrooms: 1
Lot Size: 871 SF
Garage: C

RODRIGUEZ JAVIER GOMEZ; GOMEZ TERESA
4186 CANTERBURY RD
RIVERSIDE CA 92504
APN: 227-114-002
Bedrooms: 3

Square Feet: 924 SF
Year Built: 1953

Bathrooms: 1
Lot Size: 871 SF
Garage: C

SIMONTON BRION; SIMONTON PAMELA
4165 EILEEN ST
RIVERSIDE CA 92504
APN: 227-114-017
Bedrooms: 3

Square Feet: 1,476 SF
Year Built: 1953

Bathrooms: 1
Lot Size: 8,712 SF
Garage: A

VILLEGAS ANNA MARIA; VILLEGAS MAGDELANO
4155 EILEEN ST
RIVERSIDE CA 92504
APN: 227-114-016
Bedrooms: 3

Square Feet: 876 SF
Year Built: 1953

Bathrooms: 1
Lot Size: 8,712 SF
Garage: C

JOBE TERRY A

4145 EILEEN ST
RIVERSIDE CA 92504
APN: 227-114-015
Bedrooms: 3

Square Feet: 924 SF
Year Built: 1953

Bathrooms: 1
Lot Size: 8,712 SF
Garage: C

CZUCZKA WILLIAM; CZUCZKA JOSEPHINE
4196 CANTERBURY RD
RIVERSIDE CA 92504
APN: 227-114-001
Bedrooms: 2

Square Feet: 918 SF
Year Built: 1953

Bathrooms: 1
Lot Size: 7,405 SF
Garage: D

ORTEGA FELIX; ORTEGA MILDRED
4155 CANTERBURY RD
RIVERSIDE CA 92504

APN: 227-115-006

Bedrooms: 3 Bathrooms: 1



Square Feet: 918 SF
Year Built: 1953

GUTIERREZ DANIEL
4175 CANTERBURY RD
RIVERSIDE CA 92504
APN: 227-115-008
Bedrooms: 3

Square Feet: 916 SF
Year Built: 1953

Lot Size: 8,712 SF
Garage: C

Bathrooms: 1
Lot Size: 8,712 SF
Garage: D

Square Feet: 924 SF
Year Built: 1953

Lot Size: 8,712 SF
Garage: C






